Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of NE and authorized 

to transact surety business in the State of Florida, as Surety ( hereinafter called the Surety} are 

held and firmly bound to Marion County (hereinafter called the Obligee} in the Penal Sum of 

One Million Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Three and 30/100 dollars ($1,036,683.30} 

for the payment whereof, well and truly to be made, said Principal and Surety bind themselves, 

their heirs, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these 

presents. 

THE CONDITIONS OF THE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT: